South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:26:42 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2053 Joint Resolution, By Kirsh and R.S. Corning
Similar (S 1140)

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 22 of Article V of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating
to grant and petit juries, so as to delete the requirement that jurors must be qualified electors of this State and be of good
moral character, and provide that jurors must be residents of this State and have such other qualifications as the General
Assembly may prescribe.

12/10/86
12/10/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
03/25/87
03/23/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/24/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-47

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-47

Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1421
Read second time HJ-2258

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2346

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



