

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H 2053 Joint Resolution, By Kirsh and R.S. Corning

#### *Similar (S 1140)*

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 22 of Article V of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to grant and petit juries, so as to delete the requirement that jurors must be qualified electors of this State and be of good moral character, and provide that jurors must be residents of this State and have such other qualifications as the General Assembly may prescribe.

12/10/86	House	Prefiled
12/10/86	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-47
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-47
03/25/87	House	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1421
03/23/88	House	Read second time HJ-2258
03/24/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2346
03/24/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/24/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11